# OP \$315.00 096601:

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		07/31/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duncan Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	633 WEST WISCONSIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1600
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53203
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Professional Account Management, LLC
Street Address:	633 WEST WISCONSIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1600
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
Name:	Law Enforcement Systems, LLC
Street Address:	633 WEST WISCONSIN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1600
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53203
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0966013	DUNCAN
Registration Number:	3971366	PARK ATLANTA
Serial Number:	86773121	DUNCAN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86773131	DUNCAN
		IRADEMARK

900415525 REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0379

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86773128	DUNCAN SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	86662924	DRIVE	
Serial Number:	86773117	PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT	
Serial Number:	86638186	PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT	
Serial Number:	85642766	AP+	
Serial Number:	85642760	AUTOPROCESS-PLUS	
Serial Number:	86773126	LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS	
Serial Number:	86638205	LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175265000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-526-6000

**Email:** josh.smith@wilmerhale.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

Address Line 2: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq.		
SIGNATURE:	/michael j. bevilacqua/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017		

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Duncan - Trademark Release\_Executed\_(164186181)\_(1)#page1.tif source=Duncan - Trademark Release\_Executed\_(164186181)\_(1)#page2.tif source=Duncan - Trademark Release\_Executed\_(164186181)\_(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0380

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made as of July 31, 2017, by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of **DUNCAN SOLUTIONS, INC.**, **PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT, LLC** and **LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS, LLC** (collectively, the "Grantors" and individually, each, a "Grantor").

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantors granted the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to the Registered Trademarks (as defined therein), including the registered U.S. trademarks and applications identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, and all recordings and registrations thereof and applications therefor, all renewals and extensions thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all general intangibles embodying, incorporating, evidencing or otherwise relating or pertaining to the Registered Trademarks (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2016 at Reel 5726, Frame 0455;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders and the Secured Parties, desires to grant to the Grantors a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself, the Lenders and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and assign, terminate, release and discharge the entirety of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantors any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the Trademark Collateral and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish, confirm, effectuate and record this Release and each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0381

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Michael Tomaras
Title: Principal

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

# ANNEX 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Grantor	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DUNCAN	Duncan Solutions, Inc.	72/410,862	12/22/1971	966,013	8/14/1973
PARK ATLANTA & Design  atlanta  park	Professional Account Management, LLC	77/874,312	11/17/2009	3,971,366	5/31/2011

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Grantor	App. No.	App. Date
DUNCAN SOLUTIONS	Duncan Solutions, Inc.	86/773,121	9/30/2015
DUNCAN	Duncan Solutions, Inc.	86/773,131	9/30/2015
duncan solutions & Design	Duncan Solutions, Inc.	86/773,128	9/30/2015
DRIVE	Duncan Solutions, Inc.	86/662,924	6/15/2015
PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT	Professional Account Management, LLC	86/773,117	9/30/2015
PROFESSIONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT	Professional Account Management, LLC	86/638,186	5/21/2015
AP+	Professional Account Management, LLC	85/642,766	6/4/2012
AUTOPROCESS-PLUS	Professional Account Management, LLC	85/642,760	6/4/2012
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS	Law Enforcement Solutions, LLC	86/773,126	9/30/2015
LAW ENFORCEMENT SYSTEMS	Law Enforcement Solutions, LLC	86/638,205	5/21/2015

AmericasActive:9216994.3

RECORDED: 08/01/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0383